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Disclaimer 

Published by: 
Deutsche Telekom IoT GmbH 
Landgrabenweg 151 
53227 Bonn 
– hereinafter referred to as ”Telekom” – 
 
Legal notice: 
https://iotcreators.com/legal-notice/ 

 

Copyrigh notice 

Copyright 
© 2022 DT IoT GmbH. All rights reserved.  

https://iotcreators.com/legal-notice/
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1 IoT Creators Access 

 Starter Pilot Grow Scale 

Setup fee 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

Monthly fee 
Number of included device connections 

0,00 
1 

12,40 
10 

78,51 
100 

210,74 
300 

Additional device connections, device connection / month - 1,24 0,79 0,70 

Email support 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

 
 
 

2 SIMs 

 Standard Industrial 

2FF – Mini, unit² 
shipping, per order 

0,80 
5,95 

1,41 
5,95 

3FF – Micro, unit² 
shipping, per order 

0,80 
5,95 

1,41 
5,95 

4FF - Nano, unit² 
shipping, per order 

0,83 
5,95 

- 

MFF2, unit² 
shipping, per order 

- 1,95 
5,95 

 
 
 

3 Payment Terms 

These Payment Terms supersede diverging provisions of the “General Terms and Conditions IT 
Services”. 

 Telekom sends customers a monthly invoice to their email address. Customers have the 
opportunity to view the amount due online in the IoT Portal. 

 All monthly fees are billed on a daily pro rata basis starting with the first day the service was 
activated when that day is not the first day of the month. Monthly fees are the accumulated fees 
for any active plans with associated additional device connections and any purchased options.  

 Invoiced amounts have to be paid to the indicated bank account within 30 days upon receipt. 

 Furthermore, the general terms and conditions apply as contractually included. 
 
 
 
 
1) Provisioning of the Starter plan includes a single Standard SIM (1FF-2FF-3FF-4FF) 
2) Shipping only in batches of 10 


