# **Price List**

**IoT Creators Access** 

Updated: 27.04.2022

# **Disclaimer**

### Published by:

Deutsche Telekom IoT GmbH Landgrabenweg 151 53227 Bonn – hereinafter referred to as "Telekom" –

### Legal notice:

https://iotcreators.com/legal-notice/

# **Copyrigh notice**

Copyright © 2022 DT IoT GmbH. All rights reserved.

## 1 IoT Creators Access

	Starter	Pilot	Grow	Scale
Setup fee	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Monthly fee	0,00	12,40	78,51	210,74
Number of included device connections	1	10	100	300
Additional device connections, device connection / month	-	1,24	0,79	0,70
Email support	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00

## 2 SIMs

	Standard	Industrial	
2FF – Mini, unit <sup>2</sup>	0,80	1,41	
shipping, per order	5,95	5,95	
3FF – Micro, unit <sup>2</sup>	0,80	1,41	
shipping, per order	5,95	5,95	
4FF - Nano, unit <sup>2</sup>	0,83	-	
shipping, per order	5,95		
MFF2, unit <sup>2</sup>	-	1,95	
shipping, per order		5,95	

# **3** Payment Terms

These Payment Terms supersede diverging provisions of the "General Terms and Conditions IT Services".

- Telekom sends customers a monthly invoice to their email address. Customers have the opportunity to view the amount due online in the IoT Portal.
- All monthly fees are billed on a daily pro rata basis starting with the first day the service was activated when that day is not the first day of the month. Monthly fees are the accumulated fees for any active plans with associated additional device connections and any purchased options.
- Invoiced amounts have to be paid to the indicated bank account within 30 days upon receipt.
- Furthermore, the general terms and conditions apply as contractually included.

Provisioning of the Starter plan includes a single Standard SIM (1FF-2FF-3FF-4FF)

<sup>2)</sup> Shipping only in batches of 10